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Exercises

Listen to the poem. Circle the words which rhyme.

Listen. In each sentence or phrase there are two vowels which are not [of. Circle them.
Exawrie an@pple and a bandna

1 from Canada to China
2 The parror was asleep.

3 The cinema was open.

4 the photographers assistant
5 a question and an answer

6 a woman and her husband
7 a pasta salad

Wiite the words in the correct part of the table. Then listen and check.

orange women reum  collece market begin  visit asleep
Glad  teaches necded lemer sofa peaches quarter women

vowel in weak syllable = /o/ vowel in weak syllable = /i

woman orange

Listen and circle the word you hear.

1 Woman or women? What time did the woman | women arrive?
2 Dress or address? Where's Kate's dress / address?

3 Manager’s or manages? _The team manager’s | manages well

4 Teacher's or teaches? The German teacher’s / teaches English.

5 Weight's or waiters? The weight’s | water’s heavy.

6 Dancer's or dances? The woman daricer’s | dances fast.

7 Officer's or office’s? The officer’s { office’s here.

8 Away or way? Tae that atway / way.

9 Driver ot drive? What a nice driver / drive!
10 Racer’s or races? The racer’s / races finished.

Follow up: Record yourslf saying the sentences in 7.4, choosing one of
the two words. Make 3 note of which words you say. Then lsten to your
tecording in about two weeks. s it cear which words you said?
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Meet, met
The vowel sounds /i:/ and [e/

When you say the lcters of the alphabe, E has the long vowel sound . You hear this sound in
the word picet. Bu the letter E can also be pronounced as the short vowel sound &, as in the
word et
A%« Listen t0 the sound /. Look at the mouth diageam to scc how to make this lon vowel sound.
4345« Listen o the target sound /i in the words below and compare it with the words on each side.

e et /iy

mouth

==

433 « Listen and repeat these examples of the target sound.
key  keys  keeps
pea  peass  piece
scene seas  sear “Steve keeps the cheese in the freezer”

portant -
or ikening]

BB 7 - Listen to the sound 16/ Look at the mouth diagram to see honw to make this short vowel
sound.

#35b « Listen to the target sound /e in the words below and compare it with the words on cach side.

Jaw down a i

4358« Listen and repeat these examples of the target sound.
et death  red

frend  said  many
check shelf leg It best o rst, s th vt 0 the
Spelling
requently sometimes notes
il | EE (fec), EA (eat) E (me) Many other vowel sounds are spelt EA,
E-E (scene) IE (picce) though /i:/ is the most common.
fe/ | E (men) EA (death), IE (friend) | IF E is followed by R, the vowel is not /c/,
A (mamy, Al (said) but /5:(1)] for example in serve.
(See Unit 19)
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6.2

6.3

Exercises

Listen to the letters of the alphabet. If the letter has the sound Jiz/, write ce under it I it
has the sound fe/, write e under it. If the letter does not have fiz/ or fej, don't write anything.

Change the vowel sound from /e/ to fi]in these words. Write the new words.
Exammie mer

T — 6 swear .
2 iredi i 7 well
3ber 8 sec
4 men 9 fed

5fell . 10 led

Find 2 way from Start to Finish. You may pass a square only if the word n it has the sound
You can move horizontally («») or vertically (¢) only.

START
e T cath T ek rach | dach - weat
v ead | owam | jems | shedk  cheat
st el b death T ket a
ok | ek pesce T searsk T et | meant
wat | pease " e eary L bt bem
fead | bear | wear  duant | sweat |k
B

Lsten and circe the word you hear. If you find any of these difficut, o to Section D4 Sound pairs
for further practie.

1 Men or man? Did you see the sen | man? (=>sound pair 1)
2 Pen or pain? Ive got a per / pain in my hand. (=»sound pair 4)
3 Bear or beer? That's a strong bear / beer. {-sound pair 8)
4 Live or leave? 1 want o live / leave. (>sound pair 10)
5 Bed or bird? Did you sce the bed / bird? (=»sound pair 12)
6 Lefror itz You should take the lefi / lfe. (->sound pair 13)
*Follow up: Record yourself saying the sentences in ¢

oy ¢t oo e

recording in about two weeks. s t clear whic





image3.png
Carrot, cabbage
Unstressed vowels /o and [i/

In words with two or more syllables, at least one syllable is weak (does not have stress).
) « Listen to these words which have two syllables, and the second syllable is weak.
ot cabbage
In weak syllables, native speakers of English very often use the weak vowel sounds /4 and /1.
» Listen again to the two words above: the O in carrot is pronounced // and the A in cabbage
is pronounced /i

BED - Look at the mouth diagram (o see how to make the sound /3.
439+ Listen to these cxamples and repeat them. The weak vowels in the unstressed syllables in bold

are pronounced /o,
— weak A away  banana  woman  sugar
den paper  under
weak O: police  doctor  correct
e tngue— = weak Us support  fiure  colour
i

I ate an apple and a banana in a cinema in Canada”

ingortant
or iskoning

« Lok at the mouth diagram to see how to make the sound /1.
A0« Listen to these examples and repeat them. The weak vowels in the unstressed syllables in black

are pronounced 11,

weak A: orange  cabbage
| weak E: dances  wamed begin  women
| onto weak I: music  walking
tongue weak U leruce  minute

“Aexsletuces tasted ke cabbages”

BEB  Spelling

Notice in the examples above that nearly any vowel spelling may be pronounced as a weak vowel.

Note: Often, whole words are pronounced as weak syllables, with a weak vowel. For example: half an
hour, going to work, Jim was ate. See Uit 33.

2 Englsh Pronunciaton in Use





